

Superintendent of Schools MaryJane Garibay, Ed.D



70 Conover Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722 Phone: 732-946-0055 Fax Board Office: 732-946-7054 www.coltsneckschools.org

Business Administrator/Board Secretary Vincent S. Marasco

MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 28, 2022

FROM: Vincent S. Marasco Business Administrator/Board Secretary

RE: PUBLIC NOTICE

TOWNSHIP OF COLTS NECK BOARD OF EDUCATION

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Regular Meeting of the Colts Neck Township Board of Education scheduled for Wednesday, April 6, 2022 has been moved from the Administration Building at 70 Conover Road to the **Cafetorium at the Conover Road Primary School, 56 Conover Road, Colts Neck** and will begin at 7:00 p.m. as originally advertised.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the April 27, 2022 Regular Meeting and all future meetings through June 29, 2022 will be moved from the Administration Building at 70 Conover Road to the **Gymnasium at the Cedar Drive Middle School, 73 Cedar Drive, Colts Neck.**

Vincent S. Marasco Business Administrator/Board Secretary

c: Members, Board of Education Clerk, Township of Colts Neck Asbury Park Press Two River Times www.coltsneckschools.org